SUNY Oneonta (12-14,9-9 SUNYAC) -vs- Buffalo St. (16-10,11-7 SUNYAC)
02/25/20 at Sports Arena, Buffalo, NY

Date: 02/25/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;;,%‘;fﬂ; . SUNY Oneonta 12| 19 ol 10/ =0

Site: Sports Arena, Buffalo, NY Buffalo St. 14 10 15 22 61

Referees: Chris Poles, Robert McDow, Deanna Blankenberg

SUNY Oneonta 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12  Alirich,Olivia * 36 2-12 0-5 5-5 1-3 4 1 4 4 0 0 9

02 Culeton,Clara * 20 1-6 0-0 3-4 2-5 7 4 0 1 2 0 5

32 Hayes,Casey * 16 1-3 0-0 2-4 1-4 5 5 2 2 0 0 4

25 Obermayer,Lauren * 21 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 0 3

34  Dobrovosky,Olivia * 37 0-5 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 2 1 3 0 1 0

00 Corso,Leanne 31 11-17 3-7 2-2 5-7 12 2 0 1 0 2 27

23 Bernsley,Maya 19 1-4 0-1 0-2 2-4 6 2 2 1 0 1 2

11 Benjamin,Shelby 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 3 1 0 0

21 Nardelli,Margaret 5 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 6] 0 0 1 0 0 0

01 Claud,Brittany 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 Palmatier,Megan 1 O0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Snyder,Sarah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-54 4-18 12-21 14-30 4 23 12 18 3 4 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-18 27.78 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 2-8 25.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 2-10 20.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 5-8 62.50 %

4th Quarter 2-9 2222 % 0-3 0.00 % 6-12 50.00 %

Total 17-54 31.5% 4-18 222 % 12-21 57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 O

Buffalo St. 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22  Villarini,Katie * 40 3-10 1-5 11-14 0-3 3 3 3 3 0 3 18

11 LeBaron,Liv * 40 4-20 0-8 6-6 2-8 10 4 2 1 0 3 14

33 Mills,Kendall * 25 2-6 2-3 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 1 0 0 6

34 Lee,Jenna * 14 2-5 0-0 1-1 3-2 5 3 0 1 1 1 5

20 DeMember,Anasah * 22 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 3 1 1 1 0 4

13 Emmi,Lexi 20 3-7 1-5 2-2 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 9

14 Hackett,Tori 31 2-6 0-0 1-4 5-5 10 1 1 2 0 2 5

12  Lynch,Kaelee 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24  Braxton,Aliyah 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0] 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-60 4-23 23-29 15-28 43 17 9 10 2 9 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 0-5 0.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 2-14 14.29 % 0-5 0.00 % 6-7 85.71 %

3rd Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 2-10 20.00 % 3-5 60.00 %

4th Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 2-3 66.67 % 8-11 72.73 %

Total

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21

17-60 28.3 %

Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 10 times(s)
Bench Points: 14

4-23 17.4%

Points in the Paint: 12
Largest Lead: 0 O

23-29 79.3%

Fast Break Points: 13



VISITORS: SUNY Oneonta

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin

HOME TEAM: Buffalo St.

MISS LAYUP by CULETON,CLARA(IN the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CULETON,CLARA
MISS LAYUP by CULETON,CLARA(IN the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DOBROVOSKY,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by CULETON,CLARA
MISS 3PTR by OBERMAYER,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by DOBROVOSKY,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by HAYES,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by CULETON,CLARA
MISS JUMPER by CULETON,CLARA

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,CASEY
MISS 3PTR by ALLRICH,OLIVIA

TURNOVER by ALLRICH,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by CULETON,CLARA
SUB OUT by OBERMAYER,LAUREN
SUB IN by CORSO,LEANNE

SUB IN by BERNSLEY,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by DOBROVOSKY,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by CORSO,LEANNE(iN the paint)
ASSIST by HAYES,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by DOBROVOSKY,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by DOBROVOSKY,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by CORSO,LEANNE
GOOD LAYUP by CORSO,LEANNE(in the paint)
FOUL by BERNSLEY,MAYA

SUB OUT by HAYES,CASEY

SUB IN by BENJAMIN,SHELBY

MISS LAYUP by DOBROVOSKY,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CORSO,LEANNE
TURNOVER by BENJAMIN,SHELBY

09:41

09:36
09:07
08:40

08:35
08:21
08:15
08:05

07:41

07:31

07:20

06:56
06:44
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
05:57

0-2

2-4

4-4

4-5
4-6

4-8

H2

H 4

H2

H1
H2

H 4

REBOUND DEF by LEBARON, LIV
GOOD JUMPER by LEBARON,LIV(in the paint)

FOUL by LEBARON,LIV

REBOUND DEF by LEBARON,LIV
MISS 3PTR by VILLARINI,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by LEBARON,LIV
MISS JUMPER by LEBARON,LIV

REBOUND DEF by LEBARON,LIV
MISS 3PTR by LEBARON,LIV
REBOUND OFF by MILLS,KENDALL
GOOD JUMPER by LEBARON,LIV

SUB OUT by DEMEMBER,ANASAH
SUB OUT by MILLS,KENDALL
SUB OUT by LEE,JENNA

SUB IN by EMMI,LEXI

SUB IN by HACKETT,TORI

SUB IN by BRAXTON,ALIYAH

MISS LAYUP by BRAXTON,ALIYAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEBARON,LIV

GOOD FT by VILLARINI,KATIE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by VILLARINI,KATIE(fastbreak)
FOUL by BRAXTON,ALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by VILLARINI,KATIE
MISS 3PTR by EMMI,LEXI

STEAL by HACKETT,TORI

MISS JUMPER by LEBARON,LIV
REBOUND OFF by HACKETT,TORI
GOOD JUMPER by EMMI,LEXI



GOOD 3PTR by CORSO,LEANNE 03:42 7-8 H1
ASSIST by BERNSLEY,MAYA --
03:18 MISS JUMPER by BRAXTON,ALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by BERNSLEY,MAYA --
GOOD 3PTR by CORSO,LEANNE 03:09 10-8 V2
ASSIST by BERNSLEY,MAYA --

02:51 TURNOVER by LEBARON,LIV
STEAL by DOBROVOSKY,OLIVIA 02:51
FOUL by BENJAMIN,SHELBY 02:42
TURNOVER by BENJAMIN,SHELBY 02:42
02:42 SUB OUT by EMMI,LEXI
02:42 SUB OUT by BRAXTON,ALIYAH
02:42 SUB IN by DEMEMBER,ANASAH
02:42 SUB IN by MILLS,KENDALL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:42
SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,SHELBY 02:42
SUB OUT by ALLRICH,OLIVIA 02:42
SUB IN by OBERMAYER,LAUREN 02:42
SUB IN by HAYES,CASEY 02:42
FOUL by HAYES,CASEY 02:14
02:14 10-9 V1 GOOD FT by LEBARON,LIV
02:14 10-10 GOOD FT by LEBARON,LIV
TURNOVER by OBERMAYER,LAUREN 01:59
01:59 STEAL by LEBARON,LIV

01:52 10-12 H2 GOOD JUMPER by DEMEMBER,ANASAH ((fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by LEBARON,LIV

MISS 3PTR by OBERMAYER,LAUREN 01:29
REBOUND OFF by BERNSLEY,MAYA -
MISS LAYUP by BERNSLEY,MAYA(in the paint) 01:24
REBOUND OFF by BERNSLEY,MAYA -
MISS LAYUP by BERNSLEY,MAYA(in the paint) 01:21
REBOUND OFF by CORSO,LEANNE -
GOOD LAYUP by CORSO,LEANNE(in the paint) 01:15 12-12
FOUL by DOBROVOSKY,OLIVIA 01:07
SUB OUT by BERNSLEY,MAYA 01:07
SUB OUT by HAYES,CASEY 01:07
SUB IN by CULETON,CLARA 01:07
SUB IN by ALLRICH,OLIVIA 01:07

01:07 12-13 H1 GOOD FT by DEMEMBER,ANASAH(fastbreak)
01:07 12-14 H2 GOOD FT by DEMEMBER,ANASAH(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by DOBROVOSKY,OLIVIA 00:36
-- REBOUND DEF by LEBARON,LIV
00:07 MISS 3PTR by MILLS,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by ALLRICH,OLIVIA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Oneonta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Buffalo St.
09:49 TURNOVER by VILLARINI,KATIE
MISS LAYUP by OBERMAYER,LAUREN(iIn the paint) 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLS,KENDALL
09:08 MISS JUMPER by MILLS,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by CORSO,LEANNE --
GOOD 3PTR by CORSO,LEANNE 08:51 15-14 V1
ASSIST by ALLRICH,OLIVIA --

08:35 MISS 3PTR by LEBARON,LIV
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL by CULETON,CLARA 08:14
TURNOVER by CULETON,CLARA 08:14
SUB OUT by CULETON,CLARA 08:14

SUB IN by HAYES,CASEY 08:14



REBOUND DEF by CORSO,LEANNE

MISS 3PTR by CORSO,LEANNE
REBOUND OFF by DOBROVOSKY,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by DOBROVOSKY,OLIVIA

FOUL by CORSO,LEANNE

GOOD LAYUP by ALLRICH,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAYES,CASEY

GOOD FT by ALLRICH,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by CORSO,LEANNE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by OBERMAYER,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by HAYES,CASEY(in the paint)

FOUL by HAYES,CASEY

SUB OUT by HAYES,CASEY
SUB IN by CULETON,CLARA

REBOUND DEF by ALLRICH,OLIVIA
GOOD JUMPER by CORSO,LEANNE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLRICH,OLIVIA

STEAL by CORSO,LEANNE
GOOD JUMPER by CULETON,CLARA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by ALLRICH,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by CORSO,LEANNE

SUB IN by BENJAMIN,SHELBY
GOOD 3PTR by OBERMAYER,LAUREN
ASSIST by BENJAMIN,SHELBY

REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,SHELBY
GOOD LAYUP by ALLRICH,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BENJAMIN,SHELBY

REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,SHELBY
MISS 3PTR by ALLRICH,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by DOBROVOSKY,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by CULETON,CLARA(iN the paint)

FOUL by OBERMAYER,LAUREN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

15-15
15-16
17-16

18-16
18-18
20-18

20-20

22-20

24-20

27-20

29-20

H1
Vi

V2

V2

V2

V 4

V7

V9

MISS JUMPER by LEBARON,LIV

STEAL by VILLARINI,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by DEMEMBER,ANASAH

REBOUND OFF by LEBARON,LIV

SUB OUT by MILLS,KENDALL

SUB IN by EMMI,LEXI

GOOD FT by LEBARON,LIV

GOOD FT by LEBARON,LIV

FOUL by EMMI,LEXI

GOOD LAYUP by LEBARON,LIV(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by VILLARINI,KATIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HACKETT,TORI

GOOD JUMPER by EMMI,LEXI

ASSIST by HACKETT,TORI

REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,TORI

SUB OUT by HACKETT,TORI

SUB IN by LEE,JENNA

MISS LAYUP by LEE,JENNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by VILLARINI,KATIE

TURNOVER by EMMI,LEXI
SUB OUT by DEMEMBER,ANASAH
SUB IN by MILLS,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by EMMI,LEXI

MISS JUMPER by LEBARON,LIV

REBOUND DEF by VILLARINI,KATIE
MISS 3PTR by VILLARINI,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by LEE,JENNA

SUB OUT by EMMI,LEXI
SUB OUT by LEE,JENNA



SUB OUT by CULETON,CLARA

SUB OUT by DOBROVOSKY,OLIVIA
SUB IN by CORSO,LEANNE

SUB IN by BERNSLEY,MAYA

MISS 3PTR by ALLRICH,OLIVIA

BLOCK by BENJAMIN,SHELBY
REBOUND DEF by BERNSLEY,MAYA
MISS 3PTR by CORSO,LEANNE
REBOUND OFF by OBERMAYER,LAUREN

TURNOVER by CORSO,LEANNE

STEAL by CORSO,LEANNE
MISS 3PTR by OBERMAYER,LAUREN

FOUL by OBERMAYER,LAUREN

SUB OUT by OBERMAYER,LAUREN
SUB IN by DOBROVOSKY,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,SHELBY

MISS 3PTR by BERNSLEY,MAYA

GOOD JUMPER by BERNSLEY,MAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BERNSLEY,MAYA

3rd Play By Play

29-21
29-22
29-23

29-24

31-24

V 8
V7
V 6

V5

V7

SUB IN by HACKETT,TORI
SUB IN by DEMEMBER,ANASAH

GOOD FT by VILLARINI,KATIE
GOOD FT by VILLARINI,KATIE
GOOD FT by VILLARINI,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by MILLS,KENDALL
MISS JUMPER by DEMEMBER,ANASAH

FOUL by DEMEMBER,ANASAH

STEAL by VILLARINI,KATIE
MISS JUMPER by MILLS,KENDALL
REBOUND OFF by HACKETT,TORI
TURNOVER by HACKETT,TORI

REBOUND DEF by MILLS,KENDALL

GOOD FT by VILLARINI,KATIE
MISS FT by VILLARINI,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,TORI
TURNOVER by DEMEMBER,ANASAH
SUB OUT by DEMEMBER,ANASAH
SUB IN by EMMI,LEXI

MISS 3PTR by LEBARON,LIV

VISITORS: SUNY Oneonta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Buffalo St.
10:00 SUB OUT by MILLS,KENDALL
10:00 SUB IN by DEMEMBER,ANASAH
SUB OUT by CORSO,LEANNE 10:00
SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,SHELBY 10:00
SUB OUT by BERNSLEY,MAYA 10:00
SUB IN by CULETON,CLARA 10:00
SUB IN by OBERMAYER,LAUREN 10:00
SUB IN by HAYES,CASEY 10:00
TURNOVER by ALLRICH,OLIVIA 09:50
09:50 STEAL by VILLARINI,KATIE
09:35 MISS 3PTR by VILLARINI,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by CULETON,CLARA -
GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,CASEY(in the paint) 09:24 33-24 V9
ASSIST by DOBROVOSKY,OLIVIA -
09:08 MISS 3PTR by EMMI,LEXI
- REBOUND OFF by HACKETT,TORI
08:56 MISS 3PTR by LEBARON,LIV

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,CASEY



MISS LAYUP by ALLRICH,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by HAYES,CASEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HAYES,CASEY

FOUL by CULETON,CLARA
SUB OUT by CULETON,CLARA
SUB IN by CORSO,LEANNE

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,CASEY
TURNOVER by HAYES,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by CORSO,LEANNE
MISS LAYUP by ALLRICH,OLIVIA(in the paint)

FOUL by HAYES,CASEY

SUB OUT by HAYES,CASEY
SUB IN by CULETON,CLARA

REBOUND DEF by CORSO,LEANNE
MISS JUMPER by CORSO,LEANNE

TURNOVER by DOBROVOSKY,OLIVIA

FOUL by ALLRICH,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by OBERMAYER,LAUREN
SUB IN by BERNSLEY,MAYA

GOOD FT by CULETON,CLARA
GOOD FT by CULETON,CLARA

REBOUND DEF by CULETON,CLARA

MISS JUMPER by ALLRICH,OLIVIA

REBOUND OFF by ALLRICH,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by CULETON,CLARA(iN the paint)

FOUL by CULETON,CLARA
SUB OUT by CULETON,CLARA
SUB IN by BENJAMIN,SHELBY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

33-27

34-27
35-27

V 6

V7
V 8

BLOCK by DEMEMBER,ANASAH
REBOUND DEF by LEBARON,LIV
MISS 3PTR by EMMI,LEXI

FOUL by DEMEMBER,ANASAH
SUB OUT by EMMI,LEXI
SUB IN by LYNCH,KAELEE

REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,TORI

MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,KAELEE

MISS 3PTR by LEBARON,LIV

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DEMEMBER,ANASAH
SUB IN by MILLS,KENDALL

MISS FT by VILLARINI,KATIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by VILLARINI,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,TORI

MISS JUMPER by LEBARON,LIV(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MILLS,KENDALL

GOOD 3PTR by MILLS,KENDALL

ASSIST by VILLARINI,KATIE

STEAL by HACKETT,TORI

FOUL by VILLARINI,KATIE
TURNOVER by VILLARINI,KATIE
FOUL by MILLS,KENDALL

MISS JUMPER by HACKETT,TORI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLS,KENDALL

SUB OUT by LYNCH,KAELEE

SUB OUT by HACKETT,TORI

SUB IN by DEMEMBER,ANASAH

SUB IN by LEE,JENNA

MISS LAYUP by LEBARON,LIV(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by CORSO,LEANNE
TURNOVER by BENJAMIN,SHELBY

STEAL by BERNSLEY,MAYA
MISS 3PTR by CORSO,LEANNE

SUB OUT by ALLRICH,OLIVIA
SUB IN by NARDELLI,MARGARET
MISS JUMPER by BENJAMIN,SHELBY

REBOUND OFF by CORSO,LEANNE
GOOD LAYUP by CORSO,LEANNE(iN the paint)

TURNOVER by DOBROVOSKY,OLIVIA

FOUL by CORSO,LEANNE

TURNOVER by NARDELLI,MARGARET
SUB OUT by NARDELLI,MARGARET
SUB IN by ALLRICH,OLIVIA

FOUL by BENJAMIN,SHELBY

SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,SHELBY

SUB IN by CULETON,CLARA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by CULETON,CLARA
MISS FT by CULETON,CLARA

TURNOVER by ALLRICH,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by BERNSLEY,MAYA

GOOD FT by CORSO,LEANNE
GOOD FT by CORSO,LEANNE

MISS 3PTR by ALLRICH,OLIVIA

4th Play By Play

35-30

37-30
37-32

37-34

37-35

37-36

37-37

38-37

38-39

39-39
40-39

V5

V7
V5

V3

V2

Vi

Vi

H1

Vi

STEAL by LEE,JENNA

MISS JUMPER by VILLARINI,KATIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEE,JENNA

TURNOVER by MILLS,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by DEMEMBER,ANASAH
GOOD 3PTR by VILLARINI,KATIE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by DEMEMBER,ANASAH

FOUL by LEBARON,LIV

BLOCK by LEE,JENNA

GOOD JUMPER by LEBARON, LIV

SUB OUT by MILLS,KENDALL

SUB IN by HACKETT,TORI

MISS 3PTR by VILLARINI,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by LEE,JENNA

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JENNA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LEE,JENNA

GOOD FT by VILLARINI,KATIE
GOOD FT by VILLARINI,KATIE

FOUL by LEE,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by DEMEMBER,ANASAH
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JENNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEBARON,LIV

MISS 3PTR by LEBARON,LIV

FOUL by HACKETT,TORI

TURNOVER by HACKETT,TORI

REBOUND DEF by DEMEMBER,ANASAH

VISITORS: SUNY Oneonta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Buffalo St.
09:58 TURNOVER by LEE,JENNA
MISS LAYUP by ALLRICH,OLIVIA(in the paint) 09:36
- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JENNA
09:15 40-41 H1 GOOD JUMPER by HACKETT,TORI(in the paint)
09:01 FOUL by LEE,JENNA



MISS FT by BERNSLEY,MAYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BERNSLEY,MAYA

BLOCK by CULETON,CLARA
REBOUND DEF by CULETON,CLARA
MISS FT by DOBROVOSKY,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DOBROVOSKY,OLIVIA

BLOCK by CULETON,CLARA

REBOUND DEF by CULETON,CLARA

GOOD LAYUP by CORSO,LEANNE(iN the paint)

ASSIST by ALLRICH,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by CORSO,LEANNE
SUB IN by HAYES,CASEY

GOOD FT by ALLRICH,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by ALLRICH,OLIVIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by CULETON,CLARA

SUB OUT by BERNSLEY,MAYA
SUB OUT by HAYES,CASEY

SUB IN by CORSO,LEANNE

SUB IN by OBERMAYER,LAUREN

SUB OUT by CULETON,CLARA
SUB IN by HAYES,CASEY
FOUL by HAYES,CASEY
TURNOVER by HAYES,CASEY

FOUL by OBERMAYER,LAUREN
SUB OUT by OBERMAYER,LAUREN
SUB OUT by HAYES,CASEY

SUB IN by BENJAMIN,SHELBY
SUB IN by BERNSLEY,MAYA

FOUL by BERNSLEY,MAYA
TURNOVER by BERNSLEY,MAYA

42-41

42-43

43-43
44-43

44-44
44-45

44-47

44-48

44-51

Vi

H1

Vi

H1

H3

H4

H7

REBOUND DEF by LEBARON,LIV
MISS LAYUP by HACKETT,TORI(in the paint)

FOUL by DEMEMBER,ANASAH

REBOUND DEF by VILLARINI,KATIE
MISS LAYUP by LEE,JENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DEMEMBER,ANASAH

SUB IN by EMMI,LEXI

MISS JUMPER by LEBARON,LIV(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HACKETT,TORI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEE,JENNA

MISS JUMPER by LEE,JENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EMMI,LEXI

GOOD JUMPER by HACKETT,TORI

ASSIST by EMMI,LEXI

FOUL by LEE,JENNA

SUB OUT by LEE,JENNA

SUB IN by MILLS,KENDALL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MILLS,KENDALL
REBOUND OFF by HACKETT,TORI

GOOD FT by VILLARINI,KATIE
GOOD FT by VILLARINI,KATIE
FOUL by VILLARINI,KATIE

GOOD JUMPER by VILLARINI,KATIE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by VILLARINI,KATIE

MISS LAYUP by HACKETT,TORI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEBARON, LIV
GOOD 3PTR by EMMI,LEXI



GOOD FT by ALLRICH,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by ALLRICH,OLIVIA
FOUL by BENJAMIN,SHELBY

FOUL by BENJAMIN,SHELBY
SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,SHELBY
SUB IN by HAYES,CASEY

MISS LAYUP by ALLRICH,OLIVIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BERNSLEY,MAYA

SUB IN by NARDELLI,MARGARET

MISS FT by NARDELLI,MARGARET (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by NARDELLI,MARGARET (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,CASEY
MISS 3PTR by CORSO,LEANNE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by ALLRICH,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by ALLRICH,OLIVIA

REBOUND OFF by CORSO,LEANNE

GOOD LAYUP by CORSO,LEANNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CORSO,LEANNE
MISS 3PTR by NARDELLI,MARGARET

MISS JUMPER by DOBROVOSKY,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by CORSO,LEANNE

MISS LAYUP by CORSO,LEANNE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HAYES,CASEY

GOOD FT by HAYES,CASEY

GOOD FT by HAYES,CASEY

SUB OUT by NARDELLI,MARGARET
SUB IN by OBERMAYER,LAUREN
FOUL by HAYES,CASEY

SUB OUT by HAYES,CASEY

SUB IN by CULETON,CLARA

TURNOVER by ALLRICH,OLIVIA

FOUL by DOBROVOSKY,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by CORSO,LEANNE

ASSIST by VILLARINI,KATIE
FOUL by LEBARON,LIV
45-51 H6
46-51 HS5

MISS FT by HACKETT,TORI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HACKETT,TORI
REBOUND OFF by EMMI,LEXI

46-52 H6 GOOD FT by EMMI,LEXI
46-53 H7 GOOD FT by EMMI,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by LEBARON,LIV
46-55 H9 GOOD JUMPER by VILLARINI,KATIE

ASSIST by MILLS,KENDALL

FOUL by VILLARINI,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by EMMI,LEXI
MISS JUMPER by VILLARINI,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LEBARON,LIV

48-55 H7
MISS JUMPER by LEBARON,LIV(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,TORI
48-58 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MILLS,KENDALL
ASSIST by VILLARINI,KATIE

FOUL by LEBARON,LIV
49-58 H9
50-58 HS8

MISS FT by HACKETT,TORI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
50-59 H9 GOOD FT by HACKETT,TORI

STEAL by LEBARON,LIV

50-60 H 10 GOOD FT by LEBARON,LIV(fastbreak)
50-61 H 11 GOOD FT by LEBARON,LIV(fastbreak)



SUB OUT by ALLRICH,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by DOBROVOSKY,OLIVIA
SUB IN by CLAUD,BRITTANY

SUB IN by PALMATIER,MEGAN
SUB IN by SNYDER,SARAH
TURNOVER by SNYDER,SARAH

00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:34
00:34

STEAL by LEBARON,LIV



